
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

28th June 2021 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

I hope this finds you safe and well.  

 

Coronavirus Vaccines 

All adults (over 18s) can now book online to have both vaccines: 

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/coronavirus-vaccination/book-

coronavirus-vaccination/ 

 

Diary Dates 

Tuesday 29th June: Year 3&4 Sports Day (9.20-11.10am)  

Thursday 1st July: Year 1&2 Sports Day (9.20-11.10am) 

Friday 2nd July: Reception & Nursery Sports Day (9.20-11.10am); Year 6 Sports Day (1.30-

3.10pm); Reports sent home (including Class Organisation for September) 

Friday 9th July: Year 5 Sports Day (9.20-11.10am) 

Tuesday 13th July: Year 6 (Whales) Leavers’ Assembly (live-stream; 9.10am) 

Wednesday 14th July: Year 6 (Orcas) Leavers Assembly (live-stream; 9.10am) 

Thursday 15th July: Year 6 (Orcas) BBQ & Rounders (3.00-4.00pm) 

Tuesday 20th July: Year 6 (Whales) BBQ & Rounders (3.00-4.00pm) 

Thursday 22nd July: Last day of Term 6 for all pupils 

Friday 23rd July: INSET 

 

Staffing Update 

At the end of this school year, both Miss Pomfret and Mrs Dicksee will be leaving us for 

pastures new. Miss Pomfret is relocating to Cambridgeshire, whilst Mrs Dicksee is taking 

some time to plan her next chapter. I am sure you will join me in thanking them for their 

incredible work here at Denton and in wishing them the very best of luck for the future.  

 

Year 5&6 Sports Day 

Apologies once again that we had to cancel the Year 5&6 Sports Day last week. Year 

6 Sports Day will be this Friday, 2nd July (1.30-3.10pm) and Year 5 Sports Day will be on 

Friday 9th July (9.20-11.30am). 

 

Football Club 

This Friday (2nd July) is the last Football Club this term. Chris will be up and running again 

in September.  
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Please contact the school office if you require any further information.  

 

 

Yours sincerely,  

 
Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         


